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6.1O.2OO4 present The Hon'be Mr. justice R.K 
Batta, Vice-Chairman. 

itlOfl  

' 	

Heard Ms • U. Das, learned counsel 
. f:1 	i'-' 	 . 	 - 

J 	 for theapplicant. 

Notice to the respondents on 

admission, returnab1 on 3.11 .2004. 

Vice-Chairman 

mb 

3.11.04 	 Heard Sri .Sarm, 1oarncd couns 
Zllor the p. plicant. 

- 	

zitirig service of recpondents 

the matter be listed on 6.12.04. 

• 	? 	 Vicehairman 
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8.12.2004 	Mr.SaSarma, learned counsel tor the 

en, Shillong applicant as also Mr.:B.C4pathak. 

learn& Add1SC.G.S.C. or the repon-J 
/çq 	Q1-d 	

dents are present. /ZI 
Notice to respondent NO .1.' has been 

returned unserved due to incomplete 

address. Applicant to take steps on 

respondent No .1. Telegram received 
-' fcm respondent No.3. 1 

Stand over to 2.2.2005. 

..'.. 	 ..' 	 - 

3_33/cvaI3 ,j...., 	 .• 	

Vice-Chairman 
ijg 	,7ZtJ O3//jrVI.f. liv' 	, 	b 

09,02,2005 Present : The Honble Mr. M.K. Gupta 
Member (j). 

None appears for the parties. 

Reply has not been filed. Adjourned 

to 4.3,2005, 

OKI 	
b 	

M he 
ni 	

r (7) 

04.03.2005 presont : The H.n'bl. 1cr. K.V. 
Prahiadan. )br (A). 

None present ..'Liet on 11.3005.' 
• 	 for admission . 7 /--'-- 

fVc/ 21 
 

' 	'f4ember(A) 
ab 

M) 	
11.3.05. 	Present: Hon *ble Mr.K.V,Prah1dan 

?Iember(?k) 

on the plea of learned 

counsel on behalf of Mr,S.arma, 

learned counsel for the app1cant. 

Th 	 case is adjourned to 18.3.05. 

be 
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tes of the Regi 	Date 	- Orr of the TDjL 

18.3.05 	 Heard Miss X.Devip learned comsel 

for the appliCant. Application is admitte( 

ReapOndefltS to f 110 written atateant 

within faur weeks. 
List on 29.4 .OS for order. 

• 	 pg
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2944.2005 	 Written statement has already been 

fled. Post on 20.5.2005 for hearing. 

Rejbinder, if any, in the meantIme. 

Vice-Chairman 

mb 

• 	 O.5.2005 	 Heard Ms. Be Devi* learned counsel. 

fàX- the appliCant and also Mr • A.K. 

Chaudhuri. learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the 

• 	 respondents. 
Hearing concluded. Orders reserved. 

ember 

• 	 nib 

- 2.8 .05 	 order pronounced, kept in separate 

sheets. 

0 	
The application• is dismissed in 

terms of the order. No costs. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRII3UNAL:::GUWAHATI BENCH. 

O.A. No. 238 of 2004 

DATE OF DECISION: 282005. 

Sri Naresh Sarkar and another 

Mr. S.Sarma & Miss B.Devi 

-VERSUS - 

U. 0. 1. & Ors. 

Mr. A.K.Chaudhuri,AddL C.GS.C. 

APPUCANT(S) 

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S) 

RESPONDENT(S) 

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

HON'BLE MR. K.V. PRAHLM)AN, ADMINiSTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 

its 
	4. Whether the judgment Is to be circulated to the other Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon ?bl e  Administrative Member. 
11 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE rffQBUNL\i GUWAHATI BENCFL 

Original Application No. 238 of 2004. 

Date of Order: This, the 2nd day of August, 2005. 

THE HON'BLE MR KV.PRAHLADAN ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Sri Naresh Sarkar, 
Son of Lt. B.0 Sarkar, 

Sri Sanjeet Kumar 
Son of Sri Jai Babu Rai, 

• Both the applicants are 
Casual Worker in the 
Office of the Anthropological Survey of India, 
North Eastern Regional Centre, 
Mowblei, Shillong-2 1. 
Meghalaya. 	 ... Applicants 

By Advocate Mr S. Sarma & Miss B. Devi. 

Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by Secretary to the 
Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Human Resources, 
New Delhi-i. 

The Director, 
Anthropological Survey of hid Ia, 
27tbJawaharlal Nehru Marg, 
Kolkata-16. 

The Deputy Director, 
Anthropological Survey of India, 
Mowblei, Shullong-2 1 * 
Meghalaya. 	 . -. Respondents 

By Shri A.K.Chaudhuri, AddI.C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

KN.PRAHLADAN,MEMBER(A), 

The applicant No.1 is working as a casual worker since 

7.12.92. Applicant No.2 is working as a Chowkidar on casual basis 

since 22.12.94. Both are working under the Deputy Director, 

AnthropologIcal Survey of India (ASI) continuously since their initial 

engagement till date. The applicants filed O.A.No.106 of 2003 before 
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this Tribunal. In order dated 24.2.2004, this Tribunal directed the 

respondents to consider the case of the applicants for regularIsatlofl 

under the DOPT Scheme which came into effect from 1.9.93. The 

applicants claim that the respondents rejected their claim since they 

did not fulfill the eligibility criteria as laid down by the DOPT Scheme 

of 10.9.93. The applicants also point out to the case of Shri Dasaraith 

Banik who was appointed as a casual worker in 1995-96 and has since 

been regularised against a Group 'IY post. The applicants claim that 

since Shri Banik was junior to them, they should get the benefit of 

promotion from the day he (Shri Banik) was promoted. The, applicants 

have prayed for quashing of the order of 31.5.04, whereby the 

respondents rejected the case of the applicants for regularisation. 

2. 	The respondents claim that following the directions of this 

Tribunal in O.A.No.106 of 2003 they had considered the DOPT 

Scheme of 10.9.1993 and since the applicants did not qualify for 

regularisation as per rules their claim was rejected vide letter dated 

31.5.2004. The respondents state that the applicants were casual 

employees. " ......since it is mandatory to engage casual employees 

through Employment Exchange the appointment of casual employees 

without Employment Exchange is irregular as per existing norms. 

Hence, such casual employees cannot be bestowed with temporary 

status and, are not entitled for regularisation against any existing 

Group 'W vacancies. Further, the speaking order of 31.5.04 was 

c9tA2 issued in the light of the above directions of the Govt" With reference 

to Shri Banik the respondents claim that he had been working as 

casual labour since 1989. He was recruited from the local 

Employment Exchange and hence regularised against a regular 
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vacancy. The respondents have stated that the applicants are free to 

apply in any regular vacancy occurring in their organization in future. 

3. Heard both the learned counsel for applicants and learned 

counsel for respondents. The applicants have shown no documents 

and neither have they claimed that they had put in 206/240 days on 

1.9.93 the dale from which the DOFT Scheme of 10,9.93 became 

effective. So they are neither eligible for temporary status nor for 

subsequent regularisation under the scheme of 10.9.93, which is not 

an ongoing scheme. The O.A. is therefore liable to be dismissed and 

thus stands dismissed. 

No order as to costs. 

(K.V.PRAHLADAN) 
ADMINISTRATIVE ME MBER 

pg 

•i 	 - 	 - 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL, ADMINISTRATIVE TR I}3UNAL. 
GUWAHAT1 BENCH 

Title of the case 

BETWEEN 

Shri Nresh Srkr' 

AND 

Union of India & ors, 	 Respondents, 

I 	N 	D 	E 	X 

Si ,No. Particul ars PaQe No, 

1. Ap::iicatjon 1 	to 

2 Veri'f icat ion 

- -' 

ii1 n e x u re- I Is.' 	_t) 	17 
-1 	 - 

4. Ann 	•ure'-2 I 	t J t 
5, Ani"exure-'3  

6 . Ann e>ure-4 

7. Annexure"-5 

Ann exure-6 ti 

******** 

Filed by & RecnNo 

Eli e 	c WS\NAREBH D a t e 

- 	 j) 



Yf:FflltF THE CE.NTR1IL. (-il)M IN STtbT I YE TRI BUNcL. 

t;)L\!piE-i1T i I:\!ci 

,An aocil:c:at Ion under sectior 19 of the Centre]. 
-icnin:i.st:ret: ye Tribunal Act1985) 

No 	 of 2004 

Nar'esh Sar'I.::,,ar 

Union of India & CJr's 

SYFN1O9I S 

The applicants in the instant app:L ictiot have been 

Qrking under the respondents for last about 10 years 

H 
dontinuouEly as cae.0 a]. 	Worker. 	The 	app :t ic:: an te. kept: on 

pursu inq the :i r c: ase for reçu1 art sat ion but same fa I led to 

vok a any posit I ye response from the respondents. Si ;uated 

thus the app Ii c ants had no opt ion left than to app roac::h the 

Hon 'ble Tribunal by fi1inç OA No 10é/03 prayIng for 

donsideration of their cases under the said schema The 

Hon 'ble Tribunal wh:i. Ic d isposinq of the said Oi was pleased 

to d:krec:1: the ma :ondants to recularise the services of the 
- 	 * 	- 	 - 

the 	i 1 rchc The respondents  

]owever mis:i nterpratinq the judcment issued the impucinco 

rdems dated 31 504 rejertinq their cases The applicants 

ow h av I ny no oth er a I I; a rn at I ye ha v a come und a r 	the 

rotact:ive hands of this lion ble Cc::..ii't: see::inc radressal 	of 

th a i r q r I a v anc e:s 

16 



I1 
f(1- FORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAI  

8LJWHJ' :i: BENCi 

(1n applictinfl under sect:ion 19 of the CentraL 
?dmin :istrat i ye Tribunal Act 1985) 

0 A No 	 of 2004 

BETWEEN 

Sri Naresh Sarkar 
Son of Lt OCSarkar 
Casual Worker :i. n the 
off ic:e of the Anthropoloci ical Survey of Indi a 
North Eastern Reqional Center, 
Mowblei 	shi. ]. ion ....21, 
MeqIial aya 

2 Sr:i San jeet F::urnar 
on of brr Jai 1abu Rai 

Casual 4c:rker in the 
office of the Anthropologica1 Survey of md I a, 
North Eastern Rec ion a 1 Center 
Mowblei 	Shi 1 loncj ... 21 
Mechal aya 

App1icantS 

AND 

1 The Union of Indian 
Represented by Secretary to the 
Go v t of I rid I a 
Ministry of Human Resources, 
New Delhi.-1 

2 The. Director, 
Anthropo 1 oçj :ica 1 Survey of md I a 
27th Jaaharl al Nehru MarQ 

The Dy. Director 
(,throp:lOciicai Survey of India, 
Mowbl.ei. , Shi :i. :Lonç'-2i 
Meghalaya.  

Ftespondent.5 

PART I CULA 	OF THE APP L I CAT I UN 

1 PART I CULARS OF TF'iE ORDER AGAINST WHICH TH I S APP L I CAT :c oN 

,LJJL\JL 

I J, 



This app? icat ion is preferred by the applicants 

agairist the order issued by the respondents v ide r. emo no.25 -

68/2003/EStt dated 31 5 04 by which the I r c I aim for 

regUlarisation under the sc:herne of 1 $93 has been rejected 

This applicatlon is also dlT'ected against the action 
of the 

respondents in not regt..l art sing the services of the 

applicants iDy e>tending the benefit as described in the OM 

dated 1 9 93 and I te subsequent Clarifications issued from 

t: I me tot: i me 

2 LIMITATION 

The 	applicant 	dccl ares 	that 	
the 	instant 

application has been filed t&ithin the limitation period 

prescribet:i under section 21 of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal fct , 1985.. 

3. JURISDiCTION 

The app? icant further dccl ares that the sub ject 

matter .f the case is within the jurisdiction of the 

Adniinistrati ye Tribunal 

4 	Fc'rs OF THE CASE 

4.1. 	That 	the 	applicants 	in 	the 	instant 	
application 

have 	been working under the 
respondents for last 	about 10 

continuously as Casual Worker. 	The app? icants kept 
on 

years 

pursuing 	their case 	for regular i 
sat ion 	but same fai led to 

evoke 	any positive 	
response from the resoondente 	Si tuat;ec:i 

thus the app? ic ants had no option 	1 e ft th an to app roach 
the 

Hon ble 	Tribunal 	by 	fl? inc1 	
CA 	No.. i0/03 	prayincj for 

cone:i dé:at ion 	of 	the I r cases under 	
the 	sa :1. d 	sc:heme The 

Hon hI e Tr:i.bunai 	while disposing _ç.f 
	the said OA was 	p1 eased 

12 



to direct the r'espondents to regui arise the serv ices of the 

app I icants. in the 1 ight of the said scheme The resonc:ents 

however in :i sin t e ri ret I nq the judgment issued the impugned 

rders dated 31 '5O4 rejecting t:heir cases The applicants 

now having no other aiter'natlVe have come under the 

protective hands of this Hon b1e Court seeking redressal of 

their grievances 

This is the crux of the matter for which the 

applicants have f,'ii ed this appi ication 

42 	That the applicants are citizens of :[ndi a and as 

such tftey are entitled to a .t 1 the riqhts 	pri Vii eqes and 

pr'otect i on as guaranteed Ly the Const i tut ic:n of mi a and 

laws framed there..tnder.  

4.3. 	That the applicant: no :1. Sri Naresh Sari.:: ar was 
- 

n i L al l. gut hi - appointment as I asual Worker on 7.12.92.  

aforesaid casual employment is continuing till dte 

without any hreak This initial appointment of the applicant 

No 1 was aga ii"ist the sanc: t toned v ec: ant post after following 

the due process of se 1 cc ti on The work a 1 :t otted to the said 

appi :icant No :1. is in'fact regular in nature and during his 

service tenure he rec civ ed bonus and other admi ssih 1 e dues 

Ii::e other regular (3rD employee The applicant: No 1 is 

ci iqibie to hold any Or C or Or D post as he possesses all 

the reqired pus]. ifications prescribed for the said post 

5imilarly the applicant No2 got his appointment as a 

chowkadar on casual basis and he continued to hold the said 

22 i294 and as such heis continuing till date 

without any breal.: After from possessing all the requisite 



qLaiificat1on to hold any 6r'..0 or D post, the applic:ant No.2 

is a holder of profess:ional drivinç license as requi red for 

being appointed as Driver.. Simi I any the applicant No.2 also 

rece:.ved all the admissible ciues applicable to the regular 

GrD employeesr. Itis pertinent to mention here that at the 

time of his in it I a1 recrui tment the respondents followed 

the due selection proc:ess for mat::ing su:::h appoin tments 

Since the appointments of the applicants are 	not 

in 	dispute the 	applicants instead of annexing all 	the 

appointment. ,  part. icul are bep to annex some of 	the rd 	event 

dQcument and same are mart:ed as Anne xure 1 	(col ly 

4.4. 	That the applicants in the instant appl ic:at ion 

have sought for a di rec t ion towards the respondents for 

consideration oft heir cases under the rd event scheme and 

its subsequent; clarification issued from time to timex The 

reliefs sought for by the aj:plicants are s1m:.lar arising out 

of, a common cause of ac ion and as such they pray be fore 

this Hon ble Tribunal to r'ecister their grievances through a 

single petition invoking Rule 4(5) (a) of the Central 

Administrative Tr:ibunal (Procedure) Rules 1987. 

4.5. 	Tha ......e office of the respondent No3 started 

functioning 	 1992 as it is a newly setup office 

covering NE Rec;:ion,, At the time of its set-up 

Te.pcndents were in need of men power and against the said 

newly created posts number of persons ha i 1 i ncj ..... cm the NE 

Reion 	got their appointments ege,i!...t  the said newly 

created vacant post:s Likewise the applicants also placed 

the I r candidature age i net those v ac:ant poets and accordingly 
4 



both of, t.hem got their in i t i. al appointments Al though there 

were number of vacant posts the r'esponc:lente; instead of 

resort i rig to regLi i a r appo :1 ntmer t adhered to t: empora ry 

arr'ancement by appo:i.ntirict persons on casual basis0 

Subsequently most of such casual employment got r'ecu 1 arised 

However, i nsp I t e of rer. eat ed requests apart from assuranc: es 

noth trig was done in c: ase of the app tic: ants twa rds 

requiar'sation of their services0 

46, 	That the applicants kept of pursuing the matter 

before the respondents by submi tt inp represent at Ions but 

same fa i I ed to evoke any positive response As stated above 

the matter pertaininç:j to reqularisat ion of services of the 

applicants was kept in cold storage without corisdening the 

same 

Copies 	of 	the 	r0e p re sen tat I ons 

subm tted by the applicants 	are 

annexed 	herewith and mar'ked 	as 

Annexure'--2 (col ly) 

4.7. 	That the respondents without considering their' 

cases kept on rec: ru I t mci and regu I an s:i. rig the services of 

the Casua 3. Work e "s who got the I r i ri :1 t i a I rec rut tmen ts in the 

year rang:inq from 1996-'-19980 There are various instances 

where in the respondents even without adhering to 	the 

select ion process 	appointed persons against Gr.0 and D 

posts without t al::inq I ntc* cons id ration the c ass of the 

r resent applicants. On the other hand the p resent 

applicants who are continuing for fairly long time were 

under the impression that in due course of time tl'ie :1 r c:ases 

would be c:ons I dered However, con trary to such bon af ide 



expectation the respondents never considered their cases and 

adopteci pick and (:::hc:ose poLicy for such recrul tment 

• 48 	That since the off:ice of the respondent No3 is a 

newly set up office 	there were reqular vacancies to 

accommodate the app 1 icants against requl ar posts, but both 

the app U c ants as on d at: e neve i' been f avoured wi th such 

reçjul an sat .on even thouh there are adequate number o f 

vacancies available to accommodate them on regui an basis It 

• is pert nent to mention here that at present in the office 

of the respondent. NO 3 there an e number of vacant: nç;t 

avai lable in the (3rD cadr'e 

49 	That 	the applicants beq to state that 	the 

respondents have acted in a very unfair manner in not 

reQular1sinç the service of the present applicants who are 

much more qua :i if i ed and senior than the Casual Workers whose 

services have already been reçu1 anised . The r'esponderits 

adopted the pick and choose policy di scnim:inat ing the 

present applicants from their lep:itimate c:laim of 

reqi.t 1 an sat ion 	is per jh e proc edure and rules ho I di nq the 

field the respondents ought to have requl an sed the 

services of the Casual Workers on the basis of seniority 

without adhering to the pick and choose policy. Admitted ly 

persons ..... nior to the applicants have been given the benefit 

of r'epulanisat ion without cons:iderincj the cases of the 

present applicants It 15 pertinent, to mention here that one 

Sri Dasarath Dan :i. k who pot hi a appc'i ntment as Casual Worker' 

in the ye ar 1995-96 now has been enjoying the b ene f I t of 

regular i sat ion aga:inat GR D poet Similar controv cray arose 

before the Hon 'ble Apex Cc:..trt in the matter of 

Mil 



regu 1 ar isat:ion of the Cas.ta 1 Wc:rk e rs wor:: I ng L(fld ci' Atom ic 

Research Inst :i, tut e whereIn the Hc:n bi e Apex c:ourt v de its  

judgment and order dated 21 495 while laying down the law 

dl rec:ted the concerned authority to requl arise the serv I c.::es. 

of the effective persons with retrospective effect :i from 

the 	date when the services of the juniors were 	so 

r e g u 1 a r I se d 

A copy of the Apex Court Judgment 

dated 21 495 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-3. 

4. 10. 	 That the 	i.cnts beg to state that at 

present they are cont :inuc:usly serving under the respondents 

•  against GrD vacancy since their initial appc:intment and 

they are performing the similar nature of wc:rk 1. ike that of 

requl ar Group D employee It is pertinent to mention here 

that the app I :icants are to perform duty 16 hours a day 

whereas a regular GrD employee as per the office schedule 

Is to wor'k only B hours a day. The respondents howe ver not 

paying the applicants as per the norms and they are drawing 

lesser pay than the other Br D emplc:iyees 	As per the 

settled proposi t ion of Law equal pay for equal wor: 	the 

appl:icants are entitled to same pay as has been allowed to 

the requ 1 ar Br I) emj:: I oyees won.:: ing uncle r the respondents 

4.11. 	 That the applicants beç to state that the 

respondents now have dcc :ided to fill up some vacari t. posts 

both in the GrC and L) cadre providing undue favour to the 

• blue--eyed boys without considering the ci ai.m CIT the 

app]. :i,cants As stated above the applicants kept or pursuing 

their matter be -fore the authority concern but same yielded 
7 
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no positive response. 8tuateJ's 9  the appi icants have 

preferred OA No 1ø/3 before this Hon 'hi a Tribunal seekirx 

redr-essai of their grievances. The respondents on receipt of 

the not ice subm:i tted written statement; c:ontrovert inc5 the 

claim made by the appiicants 

The aoplic3nts c::rave leave of his Hon'ble Tribunal 

to rely and refer upon the statements made in the OA as we ii 

as in the wri tt en stat emer' t at the time of hear i nq of this 

case 

4.12. 	 That the afc:resaid OA came up before this 

Hon 'ble Tribunal on 24.204 and the Hon bie Tribunal was 

pleased to observe that the app lice ants who have been work inçt 

continuously for fairly longtime are ent:itled to get the 

benefit of requl arisat:i. on in terms of the OH dated 1.9.93.  

The Hon'ble Trihun.l while disposing of the said OA issued a 

cat;egoricai direction towards consideration of their cases 

for recu 1 an sat :i. cn, 

A copy of the aforesaid Judcment and 

order dated 24.2,04 is annexed 

he r'ewi th and mark ad as Anne xure "4 

4.13. 	 That the applicants immedi ately after the 

aforesaji.....tdqinent communicated the same to the respondents 

with a prayer to regul arise their services. The responcJpnts 

however without taking into consider'at ion any of the 

observations :i ssued the impugned order dated 315 .04 

rejectinc1 their claims on the crounds of nonfulfillment of 

eliibility criteria as laid down in the OH dated :L9.93. 

11 



Copies of the or'ders dat:3d 31 504 

are annexed here;i th and marked as 

Annexure 5 sari es 

4. i4 	 That the applicants ban to state that Liovb 

of mdi a Min:istry of personnel issueci an ON dated ID 9 93 

p roy ± di ncj certain benefits to the Casual Work a r; 

their re:ularisa.t:on 	in the said Oh dated 3%9.93, Lovt 

formul ated a pal :i c y for requ 1 art sat ion of Casual Work era who 

rendered :1 year contint,. us service under the said Deptt: 	In 

the said ON there has been ment; ion req ar'd inq the p r'ocedure 

of reqularisinq Casual Workers and to qr'ant them certain 

benefits' inc:ludinq temporary status fixat; inn of nay and 

other re:Latec! service (:::ond1ticDns 	}3oth the 	app]. icants 

fulfill 	all the eliqibility cri.ter:ia and as such 	they are 

entitled to all the benefits as described thar'ein 

A copy of the ON dated 1D993 is 

annexed he raw i th and marked as 

Annexure-6.  

4, i5 	 That the applicants ban to state that in 

terms of the ON dated 1 9 93 and i ts subsequent 

clarifications is .ued from time to time the spplic::ants are 

en ; I t 1 edto ragu 1 arisat :i an aa inst any Br Car 'D post even if 

there is no vac enc:y The respondents howe vei' wi thouttakinq 

in to consideration those nut del ines issued the impuqned 

orders wh I ch has qot no sanction in the eye  of 1 aw and as 

such same are 1 table to be set: aside and quashed 

4 1 é 	 That 	the respond en .; wh 11 a I ssu ± nç1 	the 

i mpuqn ccl 	orders 	made a 	cat eqor cal 	a.at amen t 	't;h at 

9 
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sponsorship 	from E:mp loyment Exchange is 	a 	mandatory 

hequi rement of the ON dated 1 9 93 which is not at all 

tb1e. The concern Ministry time and again c:iar:ified this 

issue wherein it has been clarified that spc:nso.rship from 

Einp 1 oymen t Exch anpe is not a mandatory p mv is i on 	In th is 

t:onnection it is pertinent to mention here that 	the 

ai:plicants infact req istered their names in the ic:ca]. 

Emp 1 oyment: Exchane and as such the aforesaid ground is not 

at all ten ai 1 e As stated above the off ice of the respond ent 

No.2 as set up in the year 199$ and at the time of ma::1ng 

emp :Ioymen t the respondents did not p1 ac:c? their intense in 

the loc:al Employment E:xchançje It is therefore the quest ion 

of not hay :inq sponsorship from the local Employment Exchange 

:1oes not arise On this sc::ore a I one the i mpunn ed orders 

dated 31504 are liable to be set aside directing the 

respondents to rec!ul arise their services with retrospective 

'effect: following the (pex Court decision 

4.17. 	 That the app:E icants beg to state that the 

respond nts have cc: ted con t: rar'y to the se tt 1 ed p ri nc: :1 p1 e and 

discriminated the present applicants in the matter of public 

employment The app 1 ic ants who are fully qua ii f Led to hold 

any 	Or C/t3r D posts urder the respondents have 	been 

discriminated in the matter of reguiarisat:ion 	whereas 

simi 1 cr1 y situated employees have be en favoured with 

reo. ular'isa'l:ion and infac:t in their cases none of tnese 

: e li o .ibility criteria has been :ins:isteci upon In that view of 

the matter, the plea ra:Lsed by the respondents are not at 

all tenable and same are I iab:k to he d:ismissed 

1 C11 
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4 	 That the applicants beqt to state that the 

'csponrJents now are making move to fill up certain posts in 

the GrD category without taking into consideration the 

cases of the present app Ic ants and as such the applicants 

through this application pray before this Hon b:te Tribunal 

for app rop ri at e interim order d :i rec t:iric the respcnder! ts to 

recjul ar i se the.i. r services and not to disturb the I r present 

;er'vice pending disposal of this application 

4 i9 	 That. ....is app:tic:ati on has been filed bonafide 

and to sec:ur'e ends of justice 

GROUNDS 	FOR 	REL :i E:F WI T}1 	1. EGA'... PROV 181 ON 

5.1.For 	that the respondents have acted 	contrary to 

the 	set t 1 cci p roF:os I 1: ion 	of 	1 aw and 	h ave 	viol at cci the 

principle of natur'al 	just ice 	and adcninistrati ye 	fair play in 

the 	mat ter of 	pub 1 ic 	I nte rest. and as such 	same 	are not 

sustainable in 	the 	eye of 	law and liable to 	he 	dsmssed 

with cost 

S 	 For that the impugned or'ders issued by 	the 

respondents Are illegal arbitrary and same are viol ative of 

the prov i. sions contained in the Apex Court: judcmen t 1 ayi nçj 

down the re 1 cv ant :i aw 

5.3. 	rri-b' -  the respondents have acted 	arb i. t rar ii 

in issuing the impugned order without fo 1 lowIng the 

obse rv at Ions mad a by the Hon b 1 a Tribunal and as suc::h same 

is not sustainable in the eye of law and liable to be set 

aside and cuashec:L 

11 
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54. 	For that the applicants who fulfill all the 

Pequired oualificatiori for enoyinq the benefit of the 

sc:herne formui ated v ide ON dated I 9 93 	the respondents 

ouqht not to have ignored/re jec::ted their cases tal.::incj 	into 

id of a subsequentiai ciarific:ation The right accr'ued to 

the app Tic ants way b ac: 1< in :1993 c:: annot be brush cci aside by a 

3ubsequent c:larification issued in this regard 

E5 	For that in any view of the matter the impuc!necl 

actIon of the respondents are not sL(sta1na::)le in the eye of 

law and ii able to be set: aside and quashed 

The applicants crave leave of the Hon hle Tribunal 

to advance more c rounds both 1 ec:j aT as we 11 as f actual at 

the time of hearing of the case 

DETAI LS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

That 	the applicants declare that 	they 	had 

?xhausted all the remedies ava I able to them and there is no 

alternative remedy available tothem 

V. MATTERs NOT PREV I C)USL Y F I LED OR FEND I NO I N ANY OTHER 

COURT 

The 	app]. :icants 	further 	declare 	that he 	has not 

filed 	pr'eviously any applicaf;ion writ 	petition or suit 

recardinq 	the c4ri evances in 	respec::t 	of which this 

app Tic at ion 	is made before any other court or 	any other 

E]ench 	of 	the Ti I bun aT or any other author i ty nor 	any such 

pplication 	writ petition or suit 	is pending before any of 

them 

12 
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BU RElIEF SOUGHT FOR 

Undert he facts and c: i. rc:umstances stated above 

the app! 1 can t:s most respectful i y prayed that the anst ant 

app! ic:ation be admitted records be called for and after 

hearing the parties on the cause or c:euses that may be shown 

and on perusal of records be cjrent the fol i;ing reliefs to 

the applicant 

8 1 	To set aside and quash the lrnpugn ed orders dated 

31 	ç.(4 and to reqularise the serv ice of both the app! icants 

with retrospective effect i 	from the date when the 

services of their immedi ate juniors have been reciularised 

and to provide all consec:uential servic:e benefits including 

salary and seniori. ty etc 

S 2 	Cost of the app :i. :i cat ion 

8K3U 	 Any other r'elief/reliefs to which the applicants 

are 	en t I t 1 ed to under the facts and c: I rcumst eric: es of the 

c: ase and d e emed f I t and propel' 

9, i NTE.:.R I Ni ORDER P RAYED FC3R 

P end :i. nq 	disposal of 	the 	app ii c: at ion the 	app ii cents 

pray 	for an 	interim order directeng the responcents not 	to 

out them from their present employment 	till dispose I 	of 	the 

hi tt flIt 	 1 	III 	 K 	 IlK 	 lit 	 Itfi 	 IlttKUIIU II 

hIt pRT!cuLARS OF'THE 	IfiPKOUl 

No 1, 	1 K 	. 0 

2. 	Date 

K 	 I cyab 1 e 	at Guwah at: I K 

12. L I ST OF FNrOIIRFS 

As stated 	in the Index U 
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I::j: Ir.: I c -'TI ON 

I 	Si'i !',I a r'esh CAI 	Sr'ker. son of late 	an.sh 	Ch, 

3ir 	çecJ about; .~ f'-J yP3iS 	[asL..al tiJor4::er J.n the Office 	of 

t h 	A nropo!ocfical Survey of Ind:ia NE. Rec:i.onal Center 

Niott: 1 ci q 	ETh ii ionr Meha]. aye do hereby sol emniy 	af f:i. rm and 

Y e ri fy 	that: 	the 	1:etements 	made 	in 

çjrephs 	L kdk Lit  

to 	my 	kno&l edce 	and 	tise 	made 	 :in 

paraciraphs 	1L3 	'i L LkL re 	 kk-' 
and the rest: are my humble subm:i ss:ion bec:re the 

Hcn ble nibunal .Ihave not suppressed any material fa::ts 

of the c:: ase 

:.nr} 	I 	sicn 	cri this 	e 	Veri iic:at:Lon 	on 	this 

the 	 of 	t 	of 20d4 

S :i gi I a t u r e 

g'k- EO:SL~Q-'-- 



H 	St JJ-pO.LOJ1caJ )urVey of lniia 
NorLh Liajt Rcj10631 Ceritr 

Sh.iliong 

No.I_292/91/Estt 	
Dated I 7194 

In cont 	tionof this ° 

	

dated 6.7 94 	 ffie lejpr of even number the duty of Chowkjders 
Sie been modified and realloted the duty at 1useum building fror I17.1994 will be'afo1lo5.. 

• 	
s 

i'. Shri Naresh-Sarker, 
Casual abour 	

- 	lO0OpN, to 600AM 

	

2...ri 	 - 	
: CCto '0 co; casual Labour. 	. 

) 

1 

Deputy Director • 0 

ilbad of Office 

0 	 ---.- --".-------;' .-.--- 

Nr.i._292/9I/E..t,L 	: 

Copy foarded for inforiay0 and necessiry acLiOn to.: 

i 

	

	
hri N.N.eng.upta, Assitant Keeper, Ant,, Suey of India, Sbllong.0f 

2 .Accounts Sectjàn 	. 	. 	. 

Deputy Director 

	

••-: 	 A 

• 	.: 	. 	. 	Hed of Of fico 

	

••- 	

. 

1 

i 	$...... 
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• .• 	•. 
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f 	) Th 
' 	\ 	

thrOpe10g1l SurveY of 	dia 

North East RgIOflal Centre, 
Mawbiel B1oCk-B, M5daflrt.flg, 

	

Shi11Ofl 	793 021. 

Dated 

/ 	

cLLLc. 

In supersessbofl of this office order of evefl numbdr dated 

3O103 the duties of Rgut and DailY WageS chowktdar for the 

month of March, 2003, S ugge5t will' be a followS 
• The dut&es 

of DailY wage5 chowkida will be on temporarY basiS 
nd may be 

terminated automat18llY aS and when reirod and they 'will 
be paid 

Rs, 127/-' only per day i 0 e. an no work no pay bis as per ru1e 
-' 

1vS 
TimeS, 

to Fr om  1.s 	Mah, 2003. 
60O am 

00 pm "WeoklY off 	8l5i2'2' 

9,00 .m to prom 
WeeklY 

1-31. st,'MaCh, 203. 

off 	3,1.091.7,249319 5,O0 pm. 

1.06 00 pm to From 131St 
MarCh, 2003. 

6.00 am. WeeklY  off 	70141121928, 

Name of Chowkidars. 
p 

10  Shri,, 1 5anma, 
Regular Chowkidat4 

2. Sri, G,KhOflto (MiS 
EUM) 

3 Sri,ChinmoY DaS 
Daily wage chowicidar. 

4, Sri,, Uma Nath Ral, 
cdOr 

9, 00 am to From 1-"3 1st MarCh, 2003. 

5 Q 00 pm 	weekly off 	2,916,?3 ,30 . 

100
00 pm to Prom 1...315t March, 2003, 

-' 	

' . i8,15a22 
600 am, WeeklY off 

6, Sri. K. aruIafl, 	
'2DO pm to 	

1..3l5t MarCh, 2003. 

do 	
1.O00 pm. Weekly ff S 1.2 1

9 ,26. 
Li ;7 I>)P 	 ' 

7 0,Sri. Sanjeet Kumar, 	
6,00 am to 2q 00 pm 

_j8'12I3tth, 2003, 

dO 	(Museum)-' 
9,00 500 pm 

— 
310,l7,24,31, MarCh,,.,2OP3 

10.00 6,00 am — 7,14,2].29, MatCh, 2003. 

(LthrarY)900 am5°0 
pm 209916,23$30t March, 2003. 

• 	
,. 	 1.0,o0400am 	

March,,2O°3*.. 

20 	lOG OOpin-  si2,19,26, March 2003f:, 

WeeklY off :— 

6,,2027, March, 200 

COPY to 
-  

i) sri. R,Th.Vte, Securi 	
I. 0ffCer, 	

Shiliong for jnfOrrnat° 

2) G section, 	
— do — 	

— do — 

( 'FranC 1. Ku1raTVl 
C. 

oec 
4)~w (z 

O 

/ I 

5, Sri. Naresh Sarkar, 
to — 	

. 	, 



1 	 - 

, i-2 92/9J./jstt (itol_II) 	J) 
i 	urvcy of ifldi, 

c:entrer 	 (\5? 	
( J¼'adanzt1n, 

Sriil lrr 	793 C21 

J?fluT- 't 3C 	2CO3. 

In supersssjon of 
this ofjce ordet of even nunbcr dated c1cj, 2cC3, te duti 	of 	gular and Daily wages Chowkjdars 

for the nonth of Ibruary, 2c:c30 as suqeste will be as fo11ow. The duties of 
D11y wag's Chowkjdrs will be on tenporary basis and may be 

 ternthted autontical1y as and when required and they i1 be paid b 	.27/.. p:-r :?y icCc no 	work no pay basis as per ru1s :- 
Si, Nmc of Chowjc1j'; 	 TIts. 	

Oay5. 
1. 5hrI I. 	nca, 	

am to From 1-2&th Fobrurj, 2003. 

	

eJu1ar C'o'Il;.!r, 	5UCCJ pm. 	eek1y o.Vf: 4 ,1J,, lt,25. (Library) 
2 	Jr1. (i . <honj9 	2(:c pm to Frorr 1-2tb .d o 	 rehrury, 2:Ct3. 1r 	r' 

SrI 	Chinr;oy i 
D/:. Chcwkjdr. 

••• 	•r 	Un.i Nit.h 	::1 
no * 

	

11 	 e?k!y 	f 	3,10, 17,24. 

6,co a to 	iron, .1st to 2th Februry,Q3, 
2.00 p. VeeHy off: 71421,2. 

1('7C pr to Fx'rr 1t-2Sth February, 2003, 

	

rv. 	1 'e01dy of f 294ó,23, 

1y'j 	uien 	ar 	n 9CO to 	r:ror. 15t2th 	Februry, 	2.tC3. 
P. ee.1y o f f 	: 5,12,j9,25 

JkJL$i2 th Vehruary, 	2CO3, 
6 	'.:not 	tw ar IC b cr: cm -  to 	Fro-. 12Lth 	1'ebrury, 	20C3. 

off 6.13,2027 . 
7 	 h 	 90cc) do - 	 5.ç p on 4 ,11, 	(Llbraryy / -  

2O fYt ic 	rr on 3, 10,17,24 2;c 	-n- on 7,JA,21,2. 

rr to 
6.c:o 	:311 	on  

5.Cc. 	on 3 0 12, 19,26 	(uSeui) 

• 	'  ni,  L'uj, o :Lcer, A..j', 	hiiionq f o r infotrto 	nd flCeBry ctin. 
Accou- t sQctjn,  

ran! ) 

p. 
'- • 	• •j 	(• 

tts. 
- 	 ',• 	.•••-•-- 	•- 	• 	 ••-••• 

• 	 • 	 0 

- •• •_; 	 . 	 - 	• 	I , 
• 	Li 

• 0 • 	• 	 0 	•• 

/ 
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' 	Ti 	- 	 I MTffff,1 
ThFieadfOfujce , 	. 	. 	. L•, , 

Arthropcdeicaj 	of Thdi  North East Ricnaj Centre 	 " 

	

if
I 	 • 	 , 	

l 	 j 	
I 	

• 	 . 	I, 	R 
. 	 '?. 	 :'.-' 	 ': 	 • 	

:-.-.... 	 , 	
, 

sP fcusr Chwkiare 	pj 
;;:q 

 

Sit 'r 
I 	

/ 	
f• 	 p 

I 	
.1 

I have the honeur to a t a te. that lamtven 	, 
to .  wnders'tand , that yost pzfg . n oed cn daily wo'Chwkjr' 
I beg to ffor ye1fa a cndithit, før the Barns. Ilkam/ 

'I I'nwn t a Shri ES 	
1: 

Survey f 
 

India.. Shillong. 	chilhø  
r 	 ,I  - 

' If yi kindly con3jthr rn fc thst pot,Iwjl1:". 
be highly abliged to ysu 	 I  

Th&rnking You 	
/ 	

C 

... ... . 
-I.  

IC 	 Yours faithfully 

nAed 	
( nib Kumar 1)1  

r.. 	. 	 ,  

C/s Shrl 	i,LUb.AttfldQflt 1 

	

Anthrplogicl Survey of Thdia 	 C 

• ..-. 	 : -•'- 	- 	-' 	- 	, 	, 	. 	 i 	
•: 	,. 	 ' 	•,I 	-: •' 	. 

....................................... 

	

f•'' 	 '-.--' 	Sir1." ,-I' 	Iy 

'If 



- 	t!,t 	7,' i 	• 	. 	 ,, 	 " 	 . 	 . 	. 	'. 

— 

3r 	
ANN 	Rt 

.)••/ 	•11io Diroàtor, 	 . . 

	

•;' 	V1thrO7o1ojjc1 Survoy of India, 	• 	 . 	
c;:~ 

/ 	. 	 Jwar 1inr1aj.Nuhru IlZ•LJ 1i  . 

7. 
:" 	Ca1cutn—,7t]ijQ1 	,, 	 . 

	

. .. 	. : . 	. . 	
Thrcugh .ropor Channell) 	. 	 .. . 	 . 

	

t 	I._ 

Ubjoct : Permancnt post oither, in Peon or ChtJ<dr o 
i 

1 Teprary titus . request for 
44  ; 	 I 	• : ' 	 ..,.'", 	 • 	. ; .' . 	, 	

•••:• • 	
•.. 	 . 	. 

I 	 / 

• 	• 	\•':: 	 . , 	. 	• ;: 	. 	.•:•• . 	• 	' .,:' • 	 . 	. 	. 	. 	
: 	 , 

. . 	J., • 	. 	 . 	• :.. 	_; • 	(• ••.• 	1•• • ' i' . 	'.• 	• 	 ... 	. 	 . 
JiA  

I  
,1 	 f 	 I 	;i  

tj:) xr3rence & - rny ear1.ior ap.i1cat.on datod1.11 • 2 
Vol- 

tQisubrn.l.tmy hurnblo reciIJ 	t 4 .f,r y out 	I 34)4c%1• 
b ; < ii ci con s Ldar Rt1bn"- 	' ' 

bj ' 	 I 	 & I 	 J 

4 	's 4 •  ,: 	' 	 I '2 	11iLI 	 t 1y'J '' ,, t 	 . 	 . 	 ' 

• .4 	
. 'gi 	I UIJ  t 	 I 	 i 	i 

1 FhdtStr,'i41rn working ao o daily wojifLhoi'cidr In thic 
di  

7 

 i ..J 	 i1nrth East rUiorai Centra, An thror1ic1c1 Survoy or India 
' 3 ; 	I 1j 	;• 	j 	

i 	
) 	, 	T(LI. 	: 	' 	' 	

I I 	 .1 	
r 

•' 

3hi110 	 I.\t1 workittçj ilii tIii 	of'Iic 	ai 

.' 	
I 	'n uork1n 	.in th3.3 cit .Lcs fc 	the 

t 	I I 	:%•'' 	' 	

•h 	 '• 	 . 	, 	 ' .z 	 ' 	
p - 

t 	JIl1 t yr PI wru1d '11Le to iequt yu ktndly c.onidorriiy 
P 	 1 	' 

'at the time or ?i11ing the pormanent.'post r eon cr 

	

4 	 P 

' UIotMK.dar. If' n 	0s1b1 	prent1y it 1est rj.i.vcJ'ci the 
P 	 / 

te'noorary 	iLus. ' 

	

•' 	 . 	 -• 

P 	 P 	p 	 P 	 P 

	

r 	'K.'id1y ,  ' 	si.c1ir iy cae ravour3hy 	nd do thn rn'df'u1 lb  

k' 	 - 

: 	..i1. 	t.h.? 	aru3. 	• ........................ .. 	 .. 	 . 	•. - .1 	 • 

• 	.. 	 . 

	

• 	 : 	 . 	 . 	 . 1 i 	, 

	

L. 	 I 	ThanK inq you, ui tii, rig a i, 

	

. 	 '.,• 	
•;',, 	 t••,••. 	•, 	 k 

OJ 

S 	 p 	 p 

/ 

	

.., 	 Yours fa.1jtnfuily,. 
4. 

P  

P 	 vi 	 I 

	

(sJ' 	f1)PLII  ç)jj1)R ) 	 III 

Chowkidr ( dmily LYD()4) 

Pnthrcpo1oqCa1 urvny ol 1ndi, 
'ii11onq 	 Nrrth Coot F qona1 L3n1 ro, 

	

11t) 0 ti2. 	 I 	 Madanr.t1n 

74 
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L 

ç r_-' 	
•'' 	•?: ., 	t, 

v••J'J  •.te"• 	•• I 	 •.I• 	
j 

I iv  -• 	• 1. 

• 	_ , I 	- 	•.• 	
• 	j 

• 	 . - 	.• I 

	

.1 	•• 	• 	.• 

• 	 .••tr_.._I-I, 	- 	 • 1 

	

• 	••_•_••I 

IT 

¼ 	

: 	

( 

I 	i 

• . 	• •• 	- 	• 

I . 	•• • 
.... .. . 

-- 

• 	

. 

• 	 I Icd of Olike 

•4 ' 	 Siis'cy 01 lndi:i 
Noith I U.tcrn Regini al Cci i(j 

I' Ia WI) ICiJ\la(ktfl it ii 

- 	s•- ••I 
ç?-. 

I,  

L. 

• Sub: -Sioiiy 11 nplx) iI 1 (I 1 '1 it a cho\\1(j(I:il• 

Si 

With rcfncc to the above subject s  I have the Iloitnur to Ie(Iu,1 you kindly to give due eoi I.IdevaUtflI 	(h 1gths i my SCthori(y ibr appoinlrnein. of chowkithir in your office, 
III this eonucctioI \u!d like to menlioji Oiat though some of t1 aspinuiLs Lbr the post of chokiir had b giged 	

c1O\\(jd• ('lwg lxis) in your ofliw prior loii,lliey sked 
(flhly fbr sometime and thciitl U 	Ws eXtensive bMIk in thefr SCIVlcCs.\1cLIny i(e ofjoining as choiu- (snkuuge basis) 	In J)eccmber 1992 and (ill date 1 have beth \Mrking in your ofljx 

I,  
thcrcibro,do hby make a f1ent appeal to you to consider iiiy 1sc \\ith 

 due WitidatiW uid sympathy. 

- 	 Ilizuikliigyou 

• Copy to: 
The Director 

• • •• 	AnthroJxio.?,ical Survey oi'1jidj 
27!Javiluu1a1 Nehru Road 
Calcui -700016 

Yor5 liiilliftiliy 

Ntttiic: N/\[EI-I • 

/ 

• ••\•. 

El 



	

SUP1 E 1E COUT 0 	1ND1 	- 

-,' 

CiVIL APPLLLT1 JUISD(LT10H 

	

li 	 LIV I L 	P1'[ At HO 	 (H 
/ 	 iin 	out of S L P (L) Ho 1519 of 1991) 

A r 'iind )(urnar
(PL' 	1 jii t) IF 	/1 

1 	 -Versus.- 	,.. 

••/.;. :.uo : .
i 11 	 1 

	

4 	
CIViL APPEAL NO 	1995 

I. is 1:19 OUt of S L P (C) Ho 15O8 of 1991) 

StiUhoh Chnd & An: 	 Appe 1 a:: t s .  

Veus 

U 0 I 	& Ors 	
Respor:dcr: 

C A 	 ) No 15619J 199 

SpL1 	r arited 

Heard 	'earned 	courisci 	br 	the 	per lies 

• 	Ad:r:tedly 1 . 	the :,ernplo.c 	concern&d 	:'  

\IdIi(5 dN 	 a b I 	f r o m on 	job 4 10 3uolhcr und 	olso J Ii an 	oue p1 u ce to an o t I -1 r in the C ou n Li y 	H L uce 	the r e 

ias to be a COnirnOnsc- n iar ty 	1 sI o 	such 	i inpl oje 1 s 
I, 



'I  

andr the 	Ql'ar I s a L o n h a s tobe made sir . ti y;j c ̀c 0' it 	III Q\ 

to 	SULh 	Cflority 	tst 	The i CSp0ndens 	: e 	n 	fact 
anLainin 9 	t (  they 	ca tit a 	master 	senor1ty 	tt 

according to th 	dates or appoInt,entsof the 	'mploes 
concerned. 	s 	not disputed 	beror11 	us 	that 	the 
ppelln 	heien 	were 	e ngayd 	on 	dii 	reflt 	'dates 

rch 1986 and Septeiiiber 1907 	They 	have 	nL 
yi 	bean .re9ularj s c d whLe othis about, 15 	in 	number s  
whose 	nrn e s h a v e been given by t h e ap Pe 	a n ts in 

before the Trbuna 	who were engedbeeeni 

November 1987 and 992, h a v e b e e n regulared 
	The ony 

gr•ound 	9iYefl1for 	regularking 	the 	sd 	15 	persons 

gnorH ng. the c la ji o 	tIe . appellants, 	s t h a t the, 	a i d 

workers ,ar 	orking on the Hning, side 	white 	the 
\PPCll(fltS areworkig.on th 	drilling side., 	1t I IS 	no"-•. 

disputed 	that 	the 	appellants 	tKeni 5 	werc 	(t St 

: 	• 

• 	
°mn 	on thCjfl1ngide and they were asigr) • 	 . 	

. 	 •••', 

,to the dr1il1ng,s l d 	Further 1  as stated above. the •jo 
a r.e trans re rabl e and •the re has t.o be a •comn1oi 	en i o 	'. 

: 	, 	• 	,.::,' 	 . 	
t 	

'I •Ust. 	Hencct 	grand made out for. d I s c r i in j ij L, 	 ,'. 

in 	all 	We, 	therefore1 	djt't 	that 
.0 

•ppe.ants shalt also be reg 	ai' ,sed From the day 	the ii 	, 
JUfloj 	n the cOp1Qri 

-I 	
I • 	 •..:\$t'_L,. 	••.••., 	 . 	.•• 	- 	 . 

:The appea's are allod 	ccodingy with no order as 
costs, 

I-.  
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Leave .9rantd 

hi V C W 0 r 0 U 	dec js on in I h c a p p e a 	a u t 
o f 	S. L .P. (C) 	No 1 5619 	o f1994 	this 	appe 	sin 

	

i10wed,' 	The 	spondrit 	will 	rc9uliiie 	thc 	'1PPCLIa1t9 

JI herein 	prom 	th,e dt 	tIir jiiors 	were.regUlriud 
• 

Appeal al.lod aCcordjri1 	No order as to cosI 

S','/AH 1) 

•..,i 	• 	I 	 I, 	
• 	•.J 
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1• 

crtgi.noJ 	;pp1icaLi0 	
NoJ,O6  

'liii 	Lhç 	24L h 	c1ay 	ot 	Vebrudr.Y 	20Q4.. 
DaL a 	t 	11cc i. 	ion: 

11W 	lIon' 	C 	hti 	shoner 	Rajui 	JudLciul 
	boijibot 

LiH 	1OII'I)IC 	Sliri 	K.V 	prablaan, 	Atfl1flitU6i 	VO 	[lember 

I 	. 	 IIc.:;ti  

5/v 	Late 	s.C. 	3rkar 
CaSual 	borker 	in 	the .  

fl1rOp010g3L 	Survey 	Li.IidicL., 
Office 	of 	the 
forthEastern 	Regional 	Centre, 

SIV 	1 Innj 	MeghalaY3. 

uia 	Nath 	Rai, 

5/0 	f 	iLal 	Prasad 	Ra•i, 

Can3l 	florker 	in 	the 
Ai 	ropo10cJC3l 	Survey 

 
Office 	of 	the 
barth 	Eastern 	Regional Centre, 

SiillOflg, 	(4eghlaya. 

3. 	Shri 	Sanjeet 	Kumar 

s/o 	Shri 	Jai 	Bahu 	Ra., 
Csu31 	locker 	in 	the 

Aflthropolog 	Survey 	of 	liidi,i Office 	of 	he 
5rLh 	i:abtern 	Regional 	Centre, 

'. 1 	5 
S h 	1 1 0i\fl 	McqI3 lay 3 . 

U 

- at i\i 	Li 	U. 	LL•:. 

• 	- 	1. 	. 	
- 	VCUSUS 	- 

. ' 	 /• 	 . 	 . .. ttLh 	, 11 	lIt 	Union 	of 	l 	1 
to 	the 

• 	
e.pree nted 	by 	the 	SecretarY' 

Gov'erniflent 	•f 	Indi.a, 	.. 

Ilinistry 	of 	human. bsoUrCeS ,  

Ilew  

5.11w 	DjroCtOU  
Survey 	of 	India, 	 •. • 	-• 

: 
SIlL VC7 	1. 	in5 it, 

I 	hc.I 

I clil I 	iIeq la I a 	a 

u 	(_JLC 	(IL 	1L 	1 	ii,tIU'LLI)/ 	lid 

I 	 11 
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IA 

p 

I the pplcdn Is who had boen working on Grup 'Dit on  

	

f,i pt 	on casual1 b a s i s for the last mor e than ton 	ears 	 -, 
i:-. 	 . 	':- 	 ••--- 	:.-• 	- 	' 	- 	'- 	- - - 	

-- 	Y. 	- 	-- - dVO .soghL regularisato 	to Group 'D posts Thnd4 other ,,. 	- 	:. 	- 	- 	 ---- 	- 	
- 	- 	.- 	- 	- 	-- 	-•-.•-----, 

nt i al benet its  

- 
e 	 '(3 	1I 	U k 	CLiir, 	1ounud 	COLI nol 	LOi 	the 	 I 

	

WIL 	und dt A 	Liwudhurl / lean nod Add! C C S C 

3 	1aling upon Lh o d oci sion ol LhL Apoi CoRL 	n 

LnLe of iIayona Vs 	Pya Singh, (1992) 3 SLJ 31 SCC, it 

iC QiIt ndecJ 	on 	bLIlu) L 	of 	Line 	dppt 1L.unnt 	LhL 	ii it 

cual - labourer 'works -for 	longer, period 	there - is: 	
' 

PL'O:3u11 Lion 	of 	Vacancy 	against: 	,:hich 	he 	may 	be 

ccjuLLiod 	In this view of the maILer it is 	Latod that 

Lh 	t 	 mIs who a e still work immg may be conmIdered 

aint 	other 	Group - 'U' 	posts -  were 	vacancje  
a v a  

Time 	respondenL.s 	in 	t h e i r 	reply 	oppose -- t h e 

C0IILHLiO1 	and stated 	that as 	no 	junior has been accorded 

recjularisat ion for 	want 	of vacancies, the claim of 	the 

appJ.icmnts cannot be acceded to. 

5. 	Having reard to the rival contentions we are of 

the 	(,:uwidoL- ed view 	bearing 	support from 	the 	decisioni Apex 
CU'JUL 	in Pyara •Sinyh 	(uj)rô) 	that t:he 	anp11.cant; 	who 'had' 
dlLeddy worked on 	casual 	basis 	for moe 	than 	tn years are 

covem:c2d by the DOPTIS 	Scheme ofl._ 	3. iia')iiiq 	i.00n 	in 

staIns on - 	9.1993 the re 	onct:s 	shall conridcm 	Jgi 

	

far as vacancies are concerned, we observe 	 •,-. 

31 that Instead of restricting reconsioeration against the 

poL of Chowkiaar the applicants my 	 for 

:-'- 

tst 

- 	
-- 

- 	 - 	 - 	

- 
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I 
I 	post. 

G. 	
HivIng recJar to the above the O.A. i6 dispoèd  O f .  

with a direction to the respondents to consider the claim 

of the aPPliCants for regui 	
light of the 

Notification and Scheme promu1gaed by the Government 

Till then they may 
not be discontinued from service. 

1/iEiui, (3) 

Sd/!1r( AD 1'1) 

.7 

0 • 	 -- 	 •' 	 .. v• ,  
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• 	i•1 •  11..'C1i 
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ANTHROPOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA 
MlNlSTlY OF TOURISM AND CULTURE 

• 	 I)EPARTfrIENT OF CULTURE 
GOVERNMENT OF INI)IA 

: 
27,JAWAIIARLAL NEhRU ROAJ) ,l(OLI<ATA7O() (I I 

/ 	 Dial :00-91-33-22498731/33/34 Tele Fax:2249-7099 
E-Mail : ,anthrOcal2.vsnLnct.in , Websile www.anthsi.corg 

I )aicd N2 (j/2t/IsU. 	

SIEAKINC ORI)ER 	
3 1 .' 

onscqucnt upon the judgcment ol'. I Ion'blc CAl, (iuwahati Belich, (iuwahati dated 
2.2.2004 and his representation dated 22.03.2004, the undersigned is directed to inf'orin Shri 
N aresh Sarl<ar.contingcnt paid sti (1' attached to the N IRC, Sb ii long that Ii k cqticsi u 
cl2tIIflIj/e his service in the SulVey hits Carefully been euiiidei'ed bitt Ciittnol he accudm to 

the ml lowing barrier has been raised under rules, 

l'hai. in the udgemn( of the I lon'ble CAl', Guwahaij Reach, Guwahati dated 
2 ,1.2.2004 has directed to the Respondents to consider the claim of the AppIieini 
I'oi' regularization in the light of the [)OPT's Scheme of I .9. 1993. 

2. lhal, in terms of clan ilcalion no] of DOPT's scheme 1 .9. 1 993 'says thai since it is 
mandatory to engage casual employees (Ii rough I mp loymen I I xchange. II 
appointment ol' Casual employees without lmploymcnt Exchange is irregular. 
'l'hal, the Applicantwas engaged as contingent paid staff (casual labourers) on io 
work no pay basis in the Survey without sponsoring the local Employment 
I xchange. 

4. I lence, such casual employees can not be bestowed with temporary SLOLLIS 
( Annexurc-I), 

In view of the above it is submitted that as the Applicant has (ailed to Rmll (ill the 
criteria as laid down in l)OP&'l"s Scheme w.e.C. 1.9.93, his request to regularize 
him in the Survey as directed by the I lon'blc CA]' cannot be acceded to. 
I lo\vevcr, his service may be continued in the Survey as contingent paid stall' on 
no work no pay basis as and when required until further orders. 

10 
, 	S I, ni N a rcshi Sa rka r 

• 	Con Ii ugen t Pai(1 Staff 
North West Regional Centre 
Auth t'4)pOIogieal Sn I've)' •øf I mid in 
Shillong 

(SAI)l IAN SENG(JI"l'A) 
thEA!) OF OFFICE 

.IP: MIN4; 
'L 

2; 	; 	'•: 

.;"i,•i -i I I h 	. 

• 	• 	•.•' 	
•-• 
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ANTHIOPOLOGICAL SURVEy OF INDIA MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND CULTUI 
DEPARTMFNT OF CULTURE 

GOVE1MENT OF INDIA 
27JAWAHARLAL NE}IRIJ ROAD , 

: 	
KOLKATA..700016 Dial :00-9 -33-22498731/33/34 

TeJe Fax:22497099 
Wblt: WWWnfk 

No.2568/2003,Ett 

bated: SPEAKING 

Consequent Upon the judgcmcf of HOfl'bje CAT, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati dted 24
.2,2004 and his rcpreseflatjon dated 2

2.03.2004, the undersigned is directed to inform Shrj Sanjeet Kumar, Contingent paid stafattached to the NERC, Shillong that his request to 
regulari7 his service in the Survey has carefully been Considered but cannot be acceded toas 
the f011owing barrier has been raised under rules. 

That, in the judgcrn 	
of the lIon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench, Guwajiati dated 24 .2,2004 has directed 

to the Respondents to consider the claim of the Applicant for regularj7a(j0 in the light of the DOpi'5 Scheme of 
1.9.1993 'I'hat, in trms of clariflc'iEjOn no.1 of D0p1"5 scheme L9. 

1993 says that since it is 
rnandato 	to engage casual cnipJoye 	through Employrn 	Exchange the 
appoinUnent of 	

CrnpIOYees without Enip1oyrn,1 Exchange is iegu1ar. 
That, the Applicant was engaged as Contingent paid staff (casual labourers) on no 
work no pay basis in Ehc Survey Without Sponsoring the local 

	 Yment 
Ekchangc. 
Hence such casual employee5 can Annexure.O 	 not be bestowed• with temporary tatus (  

In View Of 
the above it is submitted that as the Applicant has failed to full flll the 

criteria as laid dawn in DQp&i" Schenie w,e,f. 1.9,93, his rcqust to reguJarj 
him in the Survey as directed by the Ho,llblc CAT cann 

	be acceded to. hi Service may be COntin 	
in the Survey as COntjnni pd tarr,1 

no Work 'io 	bnjs n and 4ti rCcIU!I'ed until furthe1 ordcs. 

TO 
IrijCt l(urnar 

Staff 	 (ADJAN SENGUPTA) 
CO ntingc,j Pajcj  
Noi-tj2 W t Regiona: Centre 	 HEAD OF OF FICE 
Anthropoi0gj1 Survey of India 	 . ....... Shi1lo -1 

• . 	 . :'. . 	 . 	 •. 	, 	 . ...... , 

- 	 : 

i-1 CiLc6. 
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f • ' 	 . 
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(XVIII). 

Subject.: Grant of temporary status and regu!arisation of casual workers - 
Formuhition of a scheme In pursuance of the CAT, Prindpat. 
flench, New Delhi, judgemexic1ated 16th Feb. 1990 In the case of 
Raj Kamal & Others Vs UOI._  

ie guldellnes In the matter of recruitment of persons on daily-wage basis in 
Central Government offices were cued vfde this Depariment's OM No. 
49014/f86-Estt.(C) dated 7.6.88.7 polIcy has further been reviewed in the 
light of the judgement of the CAT, 2rindpal I3ench, New Delhi dellvereçl on 
16.2.90 In the writ petUlant flied by Shri Rnj Katnal and Others Vs. Union of 
India and it has, been decided that while the existing guidelines cont1-ned In 
OM dated 7.6,88 may continue to be followed, the grant of temporary status 
to the casual employees, wh-' re presently vr' "loyed and hye r derecl one 
year of eonflnuou,s service In Cen.r Gave: .ifl c?icas other than Deptt. 
of Teicco, Posts and Railways may be regulated by the schen.ie as 
appended. 

2. Ministry of Finance etc. are requested to bring the scheme to the notice 
of appointing authorities under their administrative control and ensure that 
recruitment of casual employees is done In accordance with the guidelines 
contained in OM dated 7.6.88. Cases of negligence should be viewed seriously 
and brought to the notice of appropriate authorities for taking prompt and 
suitable action, 

S'f- Y.G. Parande 
- 	 Director 
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RJLnLLPeiQnneI and Frjning. 

I. 	This Scheme shall be called "Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary 	
0 

Status and Regularisation) Scheme of Govermnent of Indn, 1993." 

ThIs Scheme will come into forte w,e.f. 1.9.1993. 

ThIs Scheme Is applicable to casual labourers In employment of the 
Mlnlstrles/Departiiient.s of Government of India and their attached and 
subordlnate offices, on the date of Issue of these orders. But It shall not be 
applicable to casual workers in Railways, Department of Telecommunication 
and Department of Posts whb already have their own stheaies. 

• 	4. Temporary Status 

• •. 	1) 	Temporary status would be confrred on all casual labourers who 
are In employment on (he date ot Issue of this OM and who have 
rendered a continuous service of at least one year, .w.th means that 
they must have been engaged for a period of at least 240 dAyS (206 
days In the case of offices oserving 5 days week). 

II) Such confermei4 of temporary status would be without reference to 
the creation/availability of regular Group 'D posts. 

Iii) Conferment of temporary status on a casual labourer. would not 
hlvolve any change In his duties arid.rcsPonsibIlltIes. The engagement 
will be on daily rates of,  pay onneed basis. lie maybe deployed 
anywhere within the rccrultiiient ufflti(errltorinl circle on the basis 
of availability àf work, 0 
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iv) Such casl Ia liourers w10 acqu\re tempOrarY status will not, 
however, he tr iught on o the permanent establlshndflt unless they 
are eltd thugh rguthr seletiOfl procesS for (roup 'D' postS. 

5. Teniporary s3tu5 
Nvould entitle the casual labourerS to the followhlg 

beneS: 

Wages at daily rnates with reference to the minifliUflt of th pa scale 
ofcift1 inc)dLng DA, ftRA 

for a c or spido ig guIar Group 'D'  

ILUdCC 

Benetit orIni:r tnents at th smc rate as npplkabk to a Group 'D' 
empthyie -voulctie taken into account for calculating ,roita wages 

for every one y ar of service 
subject to perforfllaIlCe outy° for at 

least 240 iny: 	t06 dhys in i hniuiStrflti" offices )scrvwg 5 days 

weck) uk he "e tr from the date of COI)f 	!cPi. of t r 	 y 1ntUS. 

avc ntitleifl( at 
will be on a pro-rotn basis at tlate of one day 

for every U) da of orl, casual or any other ,  hind of leave, except 

ie maternity lea e, viiU'not be admissible. 	
will nt;o be llowcd to 

camry fur'ard he len"e at their credU on their 
regjthr1Sflti01. They 

will iot )C i 
ttttc to the b"Ilefits of eneashment of leave 

Qfl 

tcnith%2 t n of r vice for any i eaSon or on their qu'h ting service. 

Matcrat le v to thiy cnsunl labourers as admissible to regular 

Group 'U tnif toyceS will he allowed 

50% ut 
the :;e v1ce rèdered under TernpoarY. Status would be 

( 	
out&(t for 	he purpose o 	retirtnCflt ,b,miftS after their 

41 
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they 
t osts. 

ilowIflg 

bay scale 
A,.flRA 

roup . 'D' 
_vageS 	U 

btyfor at 
g ;S days 

t yçtatuS.. 

ve, except 
ilowéd to 
oii. They 

H1eave On 
tserviCe 

to regular 

woutd be 
ttcr.. their 

vi) After rendering three years' continuous service after conferment of 
temporary status, the casual labourers would be treated on par with 
temporary Group 'D' employees for the purpose of contribution to 
the General Provident'Fufld, and would also further be eligible' for 
the grant of Festival Adyance/Flood Advance an the same conditions 
as are applicable to temporary Group 'D' employees, pró'vided they 
furnish two sureties Ii cm permanent Govt servants of their 
Department. 

vii) Jntii they aie regularised, they would be entitled to FroductivitY 
Linked BonuS/Ad-hOC bonus only at the rates as applicable to casual 
labourers 

6. No beue1ts other than those specified above will be admissible to casual 
labourers. with teniporary status. •lTowever, if any additional benefits are. 
admissible to casual workers working In Industrial establishments In view of 
provisions, of Industrial Disputes Act, they shall contthue to be adinithlb)e.t0 
such casual labourers, 

70 
Despite conferment of temporary status, the services of a casual labourer 

may be dispensed with by glving a notice of one month In writing. A casual 
labourer with temporary statu an also quit service by giving a written 
notice of one month. The wages for the notice period will be payable onlyfor 
the days on which such.,asual worker Is engaged on work. 

8. 

I) Two out of every three vacancies In Group '0' cadres in respective 

ornces where the casual labourers have been working would be f111e4 
up as per extant recruitment rules and In accordance with the 
Instict1onS Issued by Department of Personnel and Training from' 
amongst casual workers with temporary status. however, regular 
Group '0' staff rendered surplus for any reason will have Pilo 
• claim for absorption against exlstlngltuture vacancies. In case of 

42 
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• 	t1iltcrat casual LaboUre or those who [nil to M the 
mlnhnUtfl, 

qualiftCafl0 piescribed for post, 
rcgulnr1Sflub01 will be cc1 	ered 

• only againSt those posts In rpeCt 
of which literacY or lack of 

niinixrn qualification will Ot be a requisite qualif1Catl0 They 

would be ailowd age relaxation equivalent to the pr1od for whiCh 

ni'ed contiflU0UY 	
casual labourer.  

iCY have 

9. On regUiartsatb01t 	CaSUaL worker ith temporarY 
StallS, flO 5ubSlltUtC 

In h plaCe will be appointed 	
he was not holding any post. 

 Dpriate 
 Violation of 

this bould be viewed ry seriouSlY and 
atteflti0fl of the 

authorities ShoUld be d'11 
to such cases for suitable disciplinary actiofl 

against the oWc.er Vi)Lttit)g these tnstnChb0tS. 

10. in fuure the 
gui(etlfles as contained in this DCPa 

t111t'S OM daCd 

7.6.88 shoUld be ioil'ed strictly In the 
matter of en g tflflt of caSl 

cinptOYC in Ceffiral Goverflmchht 0fllceS. 

IL DCPart1111t ut 1'eiOm 	
and 'rIniflg vUI have the 

poWeL to make 

arnen4"' 	or relax 
my of the provSi0aS n the 

schefliC that mny be 

coslder neceSSarY ft n time to time. 

\\\\, 
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IN THE CENTRAA ADMINtS1MftETRIB AL, 

GUWAHAI BRANCh., (IUWAHATI. 

t 
--- 	 0 

In the matter of 

OA No.238/2004 

Narendra Sarkar and others ...... 

-Applicant 

vs 

Union of India and others... 

-Respondents 

Written Statement for and on behalf of Respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 3. 

I Dr. B. Francis Kulirani, Superintending Anthropologist (C) & Head of Office, 

Anthropological Survey of India, North East Regional Centre, Mawblei, Shillong do hereby 

solemnly affirm and say as follows: 

1. That I am the Superintending Anthropologist & Head of Office, Anthropological Survey 

of India, North East Regional Centre, Mawblei, Shillong and as such I am fully been 

acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case, I have gone through the 

application served on me and have understood the contents thereof. Save and accept 

whatever is specifically admitted in this written statement, and other statements and 

contentions may be deemed to have been denied. I am authorised to file this written 

statement on behalf of all the respondents. 
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That with regards to the statements in Paragraph 1 of the application the Respondents beg 

to state that the Memo No.25-6812003/Estt, dated 3 1.5.2004 has taken in to cognisance 

the scheme of 1.9.1993 in letter and spirit while issuing the Memo. 

That the Respondents have no comments to the statement made in Paragraph 2 & 3 of the 

application. 

:4. That with regard to the statement made in Paragraph 4(1) of the application that the 

Respondents have in no manner misinterpreted the orders of the Honourable Tribunal 

issued on 24th  February, 2004 while display file No.0A106/2003 and that the services of 

the applicants cannot be regularised as the applicants have not gone through the regular 

process of selection. Their engagement was purely contingent nature and do not qualify 

for regularisation as per rules. 

That the Respondents have no comments to the statement in paragraph 4.2 of the 

application. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.3 the Respondents begs to state 

that the applicant is trying to mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal. His engagement was purely 

contirigeni in nature and was not against any sanctioned vacant post and his recrriitment 

was not through the State Employment Exchange of the Government of Meghalaya. 

Same is true in the case of applicant No.2. The payment of Bonus perhaps is no claim for 

the casual labourer to be absorbed against a permanent post of Group D staff. As the 

claimant in the statement submitted in the matter of OA No.106/03, copy of the ddcuffient 

in Annexure No. 1 is only allocation of duty of the contingent chowkidar and not proof to 

their appointment in any other regular manner. 

Those with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.4 the Respondents have no 

commerits. 

That with regard to the statement in Paragraph 4.5 the Applicants are trying to mislead 

the flonourable Tribunal, the Office of the North East Regional Centre stafted 

functioning from October, 1953 and it is not a newly set up office as stated by the 

Applicants. The vacancies as and when arose were filled-up of Central recruitment rules. 

Contingent appointments were considered as per the need, for a period not exceeding 89 

days. 

That with regard to the statement in Paragraph 4.6 and Paragraph 4.7 the Respondents 

were guided by the prevailing recruitment policies of the Government of India and there 

was no intention as alleged by the Applicants. 

That with regard to the statement made in Paragraph 4.8 the Respondents beg to state that 

the Respondents are guided by the recruitment policies with regard to filling-up the 

vacancies at various grades. 

That with regard to the statements made in Paragraph 4.9 the Respondents beg to state 

that they had clarified on this point through their statement dated 20th October, 2003 in 

connection No.OA1 16/03 that Dasarath Bank had been working as a casual worker since 

1989 and was recruited as casual worker from the local Employment Exchange in 

September 1993. Hence, he was regularised against the vacancy that arose subsequently. 
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Supporting documents in this regard can be submitted if the Honourable Tribunal so 

desires. 

That with regard to the statement in Paragraph 4.10 the Respondents beg to state that the 

pay of the contingent worker is not identical with regular Group 'D'. 

That with regard to the statement in Paragraph 4.11 the Respondents begs to state that 

there is no move to fill up the vacant post of Group 'D' as there is a total ban to Group 

'D' recruitment by the Govt. of India. 

That with regard to the statement in Paragraph 4.12, the Respondents have already issued 

a speaking order No.25-68/2003IEstt dated 31 May, 2004 in the light of the verdict of 

the Honourable Tribunal 241h  February, 2004. 

That with regard to the statement in Paragraph 4.13 the Respondents beg to state that they 

are constrained by the OM dated 1.9.1993. 

That with regard to the statement in Paragraphs 4.14, 4.15 and 4.16 the Respondents begs 

to state that since it is mandatory to engage casual employees through Employment 

Exchange, the appointment of casual employees without Employment Exchange is 

irregular as per existing norms. Hence, such casual employees cannot be bestowed with 

temporary status and are not entitled for regularisation against any existing Group 'D' 

vacancies. Further the speaking order 31.5.04 was issued in the light of the above 

directives of the Government. 

That with regard to the statement in paragraph 4.17 the Respondents beg to state that the 

applicants have made wild allegations that they are discriminated for regularisation and 

had favoured others for regularisation. The fact of the matter is that only in one instance 

regularisation of contingent worker has occurred in this organisation in the Andaman & 

Port Blair Region in which case the contingent worker was recruited through the local 

Employment Exchange. This was already been mentioned in paragraph 11 above. 

That with regard to paragraph 4.18 the Respondents beg to state that there is no move to 

fill up the post of Group D category and the Honourable Tribunal is apprisec of the fact 

that there is a ban on the recruitment to Group 'D'. 

That with regard to paragraph 4.19 the Respondent have no comments. 

20: That with regard to the GROUND FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS as 

sought by the applicants, the Respondents begs to state that they have acted on the 

grievance within the principles of justice and administrative fair play in treating the case 

of the applicants and has never acted contrary to the set position of law. 

That with regard to statements in paragraph 5.2 the Respondents have not been vindictive 

and have been law abiding. 

That with regard to paragraph 5.3 the Respondent have acted very much within the 

purview of law. 

That with regard to paragraph 5.4 the Respondent beg to state that the Applicants are free 

to apply for any regular vacancy in future in this organisation. However, the so called 

rights accrued as claimed by the applicants way back in 1993 cannot be considered under 

the provision of existing laws. 
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That with regard to paiagraph 5.5 the Respondents wish to state that the impugned action 

of the respondents is not sustainable in the eye of law and liable to be set aside and 

quashed is. tpajly harsh and uncalled for. The Respondents wish to fttrther state that they 

are willing to advance more grounds both legal as well as factual at the time of hearing of 

the case. 

That with regard to paragraph 6 the Respondents have no comments. 

That with regard to paragraph 7 the Respondents have no comments. 

That with regard to paragraphs 8, 8.1, 8.2 and 8.3, RELIEF SOUGHT FOR the 

Respondents wish to state that the regularisation of the applicants is not possible under 

the proviskins of existing recruitment procedures. 

That with regard to paragraph 9 the Respondents beg to state that no harsh measures shall 

be taken against the applicants pending the disposal of the application. 

That the Respondents beg to submit that the applicants are not entitled to any relief 

sought for and the application is liable to be dismised with costs. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, B.Francis Kulirani, Superintending Anthropologist(C) and also presently holding charge of 

Head of Office, Anthropological Survey of India, North East Regional Centre, Shillong - 21, 

being duly authorized and competent to sign this verification, do hereby solemnly affirm and 

state that the statements made in paragraphs 4 -. 2 5 6' are true to my 

knowledge and belief and those made in paragraphs 9 being matters of record 

are true to my information derived there from and the rest are my humble submission before 

this Hon'bLe Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this 271h  day of April, 2005, at Shillong. 

(9>'  
Head of Offic 

Anthropooqic Survey of India 
ftjq493(4J 

It .IERC, Shi.11crna- 793021. 
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